

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).13808-13810/2009

NELSON PERIERA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JT.COMMN.FOR T&S,KARNATAKA S.T.A.BANGA.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 14253-14255 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/12/2009

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on the sole respondent in SLP Nos. 13808-13810/2009. Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Advocate has appeared for respondent No.1. He has not filed counter affidavit so far. Counter affidavit, if any, shall be filed within four weeks. There is no appearance for respondent No.3. Respondent No. 2 has not been served. Respondent No.2 Sri Nelson Periera is Petitioner No.1 in SLP No.13808-10/2009 hence, service is deemed to be completed in SLP No.14253-55/2009.

List the matters on 12.1.2010.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar