

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.8

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13808-13810/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2009 in WP No. 12892/2009 & WP No. 12893/2009 & WP No. 12894/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

NELSON PERIERA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JT.COMMN.FOR T&S,KARNATAKA S.T.A.BANGA.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) Nos. 14253-14255 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) Nos. 14763-14765 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) Nos. 17896-17898 of 2009
(With appln. For permission to file SLP and deletion of the name of respondent and with office report)
SLP(C) Nos. 17900-17902 of 2009
(With appln. For permission to file SLP and deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 08/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.
Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gireesh Kumar, Adv. for
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents pray for and are granted four weeks' time to file counter-affidavits. Three weeks' time thereafter is granted to the petitioners to file rejoinder-affidavits.
List thereafter.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master